Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 32-Word FIFO Allows You to Wake Up Microcon-
troller Every 256ms with Full ECG Acquisition
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
319-100122; Rev 0; 1/18
Adafruit is a registered trademark of Adafruit Industries.
Digilent is a registered trademark and Pmod is a trademark of
Digilent Inc.
Seeed Studio is a registered trademark Seeed Technology Co., Ltd.
MAX30003WING Expansion Board Photo
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30003
Biopotential AFE
MAX30003WING Expansion Board
Detailed Description
The MAX30003WING expansion board is designed to
provide a compact rapid development platform for the
MAX30003 biopotential AFE. A 3.5mm jack has been
provided for prototyping with ECG leads that support this
interface. Two 4-pin grove connectors allow for integra-
tion of additional I2C and UART sensors from the Seeed
Studio Grove ecosystem. The dual inline pinout and
form-factor for this board are based on the Adafruit feath-
erboard series, and it is intended to be compatible with
many of their boards, but it is not guaranteed to work with
all of them.
Firmware Development
The simplest way to develop firmware for the MAX3003WING
is through the Mbed™ development site. At the Mbed site,
import examples into the online IDE, then edit, compile, and
load them into the Mbed-compatible featherboard without
installing any software. Go to https://os.mbed.com/plat-
forms/MAX32620FTHR/ to get started programming with
the MAX32630FTHR now. To support software develop-
ment with the MAX30003, an example library has been
developed and can be found at the following link: https://
os.mbed.com/teams/MaximIntegrated/code/MAX30003/.
Additionally, the two demo programs have been devel-